Attestation For United States Agent for Service of Process

Applicant / Equipment Manufacturer Information

Company Name:	BREGGZ Innovations B.V.
Grantee Code:	2BLGW
FRN:	0036033249

Applicant Attestation

The undersigned applicant hereby consents:

- a) to the designation of the herein named US Agent for Service of Process; and
- b) to accept responsibility and obligation to maintain a US Agent for Service of Process for no less than one year after either all marketing and importation of the applicable equipment within the U.S has been permanently terminated, or the conclusion of any Commission-related administrative or judicial proceeding involving the equipment, whichever is later; and

to promptly update the US Agent for Service of Process information on file with the FCC in accordance with 47 CFR 2.929 in the event any change occurs in either the named entity or the named entity's contact information.

in the event any change occars in ethici the named entity of the named entity's contact information.	
Signature of Applicant:	- Ondertekend door:
Printed Name:	Jeroen van Els
Date:	10/7/2024

US Agent for Service of Process Information

Company Name:	EAR Micro LLC
Contact Name:	Patsy Nigh
Contact Title:	COO
Physical Address:	13420 Santa Fe Trail Drive
	Lenexa, KS 66215
	USA
Mailing Address:	Same as above
Telephone No:	913-706-2216
Facsimile No:	N/A
Email Address:	patsy@earmicro.com
FRN¹:	0032662736

Agent for Service of Process Attestation

The undersigned attests that the named party is a valid, legal US entity with a valid, legal US presence and as the delegated US Agent for Service of Process hereby consents:

- a) to acknowledges and accepts responsibility to act as United States Agent for Service of Process on behalf of the applicant identified above; and
- b) to accept service of process in the US for matters related to the applicable equipment and at the physical address and email address identified herein on behalf of the applicant identified above for equipment authorization applications under certification pursuant to 47 CFR Part 2 Subpart J.

Signature of US Agent:	Patsy Mgh
Printed Name:	Patsy Nigh
Date*:	10/7/2024

^{*}Expiration date is not permitted.

¹ FRN is mandatory when the US Agent for Service of Process has an existing FRN.